General Description
The MAX3296 longwave (LW) evaluation kit (EV kit) is
an assembled, surface-mount demonstration board that
provides easy optical and electrical evaluation of the
MAX3286 1.25Gbps laser driver or the MAX3296
2.5Gbps laser driver in the common-anode configura-
tion. This kit allows evaluation of the MAX3286/MAX3296
with long-wavelength laser diodes. Long-wavelength

Bourns or Digi-Key 3296W-104-ND
2R7, R14
Ordering Information
18Ω ±5% resistor (0402)1R16
36Ω ±5% resistor (0402)1R29
115Ω ±1% resistor (0402)1R6
MAX3296EVKIT-LW 0°C to +70°C 32 TQFP
MAX3296CGI (28-pin QFN)1U1**
MAX3286CGI (28-pin QFN, included
but not installed)
1U1**
For pricing, delivery, and ordering information, please contact Maxim/Dallas Direct! at
1-888-629-4642, or visit Maxim’s website at www.maxim-ic.com.
E
va
lu
a
te
s:
M
A
X
3
2
8
6
/M
A
X
3
2
9
6
MAX3296 Longwave (Common Anode)
Evaluation Kit
2 _______________________________________________________________________________________
Component List (continued)
*These components are part of the compensation network, which
reduces overshoot and ringing. Parasitic series inductance intro-
duces a zero into the laser’s frequency response.
R17 and C18 add a pole to cancel this zero. The optimal values
depend upon the laser used. Maxim recommends R17 = 24.9Ω
and C18 = 2pF as a starting point.
**The MAX3296/MAX3286CHJ parts are included with the
MAX3296EV-KIT-LW. The MAX3296/MAX3286CGI parts are
included with the MAX3296CGIL.
Electrical Quick Start
Electrical Quick Start with
Simulated Photodiode Feedback
1) Short shunts SP1 and SP2 to use the photodiode